



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1748/2024**

SH. RAGHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Adv. Nirmalya
Shukla, Adv.

versus

SH. YASH CHAUDHARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr. Vikash
Chaudhuri, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

There are 136 matters listed today.

It is already 05:00 P.M., the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 30.07.2025.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 21, 2025/AK