



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1748/2024**

SH. RAGHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Advocate.
versus

SH. YASH CHAUDHARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sing, Mr. Saransh
Singhal and Mr. Amitraj Kaushal,
Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 26.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2025/bsr