



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1748/2024**

SH. RAGHBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Das, Adv.

versus

SH. YASH CHAUDHARYRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Ms. Bharti
Yadav, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks time to take appropriate instructions. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Let a status report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/kr/ah